

Order No. - 13

Dated - 29.06.2019

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D upon O.P. No. 1.

No S/R & A/D.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Learned Lawyer for the O.P. No. 2 also files hazira.

Perused the record. Considered.

It appears from the record that the petitioner has not filed requisites in spite of direction.

Petitioner is hereby to show cause as to why the M.A.C. Case shall not be dismissed for non compliance of Court's order, dt. - 06.03.2019.

Fix :- 13.08.2019 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/C

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**