

Order No. - 15

Dated – 06.01.2020.

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R & A/D upon O.P. No. 1.
No S/R but postal process upon O.P. No. 1 returned unserved as per the endorsement.
The same be kept with the record.
Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.
Learned Lawyer for the O.P. No. 2 also files hazira.
Perused the record. Considered.
Fix :- 31.03.2020 for appearance and S/R & A/D upon O.P. No. 1.
Requisites afresh upon O.P. No. 1 at once.

D/C

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**

**Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal
Jalpaiguri**