

**C.N.R. No. - WBJP01-004187-2016**

**J.O. (WB01133)**

**Order No. - 19**

**Dated – 27.09.2021**

Today is fixed for appearance and S/R & A/D upon O.P. No. 1.

No S/R & A/D upon O.P. No. 1.

Learned Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. No. 2 takes no steps today.

Perused the record. Considered.

The case is ready for transfer.

Let the M.A.C. Case be and the same is transferred to the Court of  
Learned A.D.J., 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Fix :- 17.11.2021 for appearance and order.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court and petitioner is  
directed to file fresh requisites upon O.P. No. 1 in the transferee court on  
the date fixed.

D/C

**Judge  
M.A.C. Tribunal  
Jalpaiguri**

**Judge  
M.A.C. Tribunal  
Jalpaiguri**